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James A. Fagin, MD

Professor of Medicine

Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center

1275 York Avenue, Box 296

Zuckerman Bldg Z2003

New York, NY  10021-0032

Work Phone: (646) 888-2136

Fax: (646) 422-0675

Email: faginj@mskcc.org

John C. Morris, III, MD

Professor & Chair

Mayo Clinic College of Medicine

Division of Endocrinology

200 First Street

Rochester, MN  55905-0001

Work Phone: (507) 284-9576

Fax: (507) 284-5745

Email: morris.john@mayo.edu

David H. Sarne, MD

Associate Professor of Medicine

University of Illinois at Chicago

1819 West Polk Street, (M/C 640)

Dept of Medicine & Endocrinology

Chicago, IL  60612

Work Phone: (312) 996-6060

Fax: (312) 413-0437

Email: dhsarne@uic.edu

Bryan R. Haugen, MD

Professor of Medicine and Pathology

University of Colorado School of Medicine

12801 E 17th Ave # 7103

MS 8106

Aurora, CO  80045-2539

Work Phone: (303) 724-3921

Fax: (303) 724-3920

Email: bryan.haugen@ucdenver.edu

Gregory A. Brent, MD

Chair, Department of Medicine

VA Greater Los Angeles Healthcare System/UCLA

Dept of Medicine, 111

11301 Wilshire Blvd.

Los Angeles, CA  90073

Work Phone: (310) 268-3215

Fax: (310) 268-4818

Email: gbrent@ucla.edu

Erik K. Alexander, MD

Associate Physician, Dept of Medicine and Director, Medical 

Student Education

Brigham & Women's Hospital

75 Francis Street, PBB-B4

Boston, MA  02115

Work Phone: (617) 732-4148

Fax: (617) 264-6346

Email: ekalexander@partners.org

Victor J. Bernet, MD

Senior Associate Consultant

Mayo Clinic Jacksonville

Division of Endocrinology

4500 San Pablo Road

Jacksonville, FL  32224-1865

Work Phone: (904) 953-2224

Fax: (904) 953-0272

Email: bernet.victor@mayo.edu

Gerard M. Doherty, MD

Section Head, General Surgery; Chief, Div. of Endocrine 

Surgery

University of Michigan Health System

2920 Taubman Health Care Center

1500 E. Medical Center Drive

Ann Arbor, MI  48109-5331

Work Phone: (734) 615-4741

Fax: (734) 936-5830

Email: gerardd@umich.edu

M. Carol Greenlee, MD

2589 F1/2 Road

Grand Junction, CO  81505

Work Phone: (970) 241-8630

Fax: (970) 263-4392

Email: mcgreenlee@bresnan.net

Sissy M. Jhiang, PhD

Professor

The Ohio State University

304 Hamilton Hall - Dept of Physiology

1645 Neil Avenue

Columbus, OH  43210-1218

Work Phone: (614) 292-4312

Fax: (614) 292-4888

Email: jhiang.1@osu.edu
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Peter A. Kopp, MD

Associate Professor

Northwestern University

303 E Chicago Ave

Tarry 15-719

Chicago, IL  60611

Work Phone: (312) 503-1394

Email: p-kopp@northwestern.edu

Elizabeth N. Pearce, MD

Associate Professor of Medicine

Boston University Medical Center

88 E. Newton St.

Evans-201

Boston, MA  02118-2308

Work Phone: (617) 414-1348

Fax: (617) 638-7221

Email: elizabeth.pearce@bmc.org

Martha A. Zeiger, MD, FACS, FACE

Chief, Endocrine Surgery Section

Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine

600 North Wolfe Street

Blalock 606

Baltimore, MD  21287

Work Phone: (410) 614-1197

Fax: (410) 502-1891

Email: mzeiger1@jhmi.edu

Ms. Barbara R. Smith, CAE

Executive Director

American Thyroid Association

6066 Leesburg Pike, Suite 550

Falls Church, VA  22041-2222

Work Phone: (703) 998-8890

Fax: (703) 998-8893

Email: bsmith@thyroid.org

Total Records  14


